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25X1A Attantion:

Bubjest 1 Travel TXpenses i

1. (mestions have baer raised by mombers of your
gestion soncerning the rropriety of relrbursing erplorres
en trevel exponss wouchers for the sost of ltems for an
employes ond his dependents such aa visa faes, passport

sopraphs, inooulstions, Tees in ecommsation with the

nae of pessports, cost of birth sertificaton, and

the premiums on bonds roguired of sowcallod State Do
pertment designces, a3 a rasult of their sppointnsnt
as o forsign service offlcer. Faregreph 75 of the
Atendardized Covernment Travel Regulations provides
for peirhuraement to the loyas for sll of the above
items, oxsept for bond premiums, when guthorizged or
approved by the sdminiztratlive offielsal,

‘ £, Publis Law 800, spproved 2 Lugust 1944, nuw
thorlzes the paymont of the expenses of travel of en
smploves and the axpenses of transpordetion of hia
madlate famlly whon trangfarvad from one offielal
sation %o smother foy @ rmanent duty, As preseribed
by Public law 800, repulations have been iasued by the
president in “xecutive Order D80S, effestive 1 Fovember
1948, Soctlon 8 of this ‘xeoutive Order provides that
travel expenses of the employas shall be allowsd in
Moo denoe with the Subsistence "Xpense Act of 1926,
as smended, and tho Htandardized Government Travel He-
istions, DSestion 5 of Txecutive Order 9806 provides

4

t the transportation axponses ol the iremdlate
fand ly of on emipilOyas &h 2111l be sublest to those pro-
wisiona of the Stendardiszed Covernment Travel Regula=

$iens which relate to transportetion, It is to be noted

. that Publis Law 800 suthorises the payment of Sraval
axpenses of sivilian officeds and employeoa, HUTL llrits
the paymant of expensas ineurred by the immedinte famie
1ies to expenses of trangrortation, Ths limitation is
furthor resogniged IR "xecutive Crder 9806 in Section 3,
whish wovides that the provisions of tha travsel reguw
jations which relat trn: s bation are to be mpplle
oadrle to the Lronsp :

familloes of oHplOysen
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| B. A specific oase invelving the expensas of inocu-
Aation of the dependants of an employee Was aonaldered
by the Comptroller Cenorsl in 26 Comp. Cents 157, & Septe
asber 1848, It was held that necessery lnoculstlon
sharges oonptitute a travel oxpense for which an smployes
i3 sntitled to be reimburasd, provided the charges for
inooulation ba suthorized by the propar affioialy howevar,
sueh oharges may not be oonsidered as soming within the
purview of %the term "expenses of transportation™, The
Opinion goes on teo states that the term "iransportation”
erdineriiy connotes the sllowanas of cormon earrler fares
%&nﬁ thers 1s no basis for conatrulng it 88 to
inslude inosuletion charges, Since rolrbursenent for
fees in ocomnection with {ssumnes of passports, viss fees,
soat of photographs for g&map&ﬂl, and sozt of hirth
csrtiflontes, 18 allowahle only under Paregraph 75 of
she Stardardized Covernment Travel Negulations, it is .
the opinion of this office that the reasoning spplied

the Comptroller Cenerel to reinbursersnt for inocuw
jation charges mhould extend to all of the abovoesmantloned

of fess., Therafore, under the pressnt Speeial ™unds

Regulations, the types of sxponses 1isted ahove are proparly
peyable sa travel expenves in aceordance with Faragraph TO
of the Standerdised Covermment Travel Heguls tlons, where _
guch sxpenses are inourrsd for the smployee but relumdurses
ment 12 not suthoriged where the expenses are lnourred for
the members of the exployests Lrmediste famlly.

4, It 13 provided in 38 Stat. 126, B August 1909,
gheat "Ths United States shall not pay sny part of the

wa or other sost of fumishing s bond required
iaw or otharmriss of any officer or smpleyce of the Unlted
States®, 'The question of payment with Government funds
of bend premiws of Oovernment mgzaywt has heen con-
stdered by the Comptroller Coneral & mmber of times,
It has been held consistently that such oos%s may not
be pald by the Govarnment,

Bs It ia steted In 15 Jomp. Goang 983, 23 ﬁ?l‘il 10848,

that the Statute quotsd mbove prohibite the payment of
pramiuns of bonds of officers and employces of the Tmited

States from public funds, and suah T bition operate
givrestly upon the publie apent 48 Well &8 Lho PULLIC lunds.
Shis DARICICUIAY ORBe, the Uov ant ageney i ,

was suthorised to determine its nesesasary oxpsanditures
without regerd to the provisions of any other law governe
ing the expenditurs of public funds. This Cpinion points
oat, s had the previous Oplnions, that the glving of &
m& is in the nobture of & qwutfmtim for the partlcoular
peaition, and the expents of furnlahing sush bond is
personal to the employse, .
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6. 1In visw of the sbove, it is the opinion of this

- office that sant of bond premiuns from She funds avelle
 able to thiamagzmimtim in theitgn of cese set Torth
-

above 18 not suthorized under ex ng regulationa, fo=
sordingly, no such request for raimbursement should be S5X1A
resornized, and, in the avont reivburser:ant has been
suthorized previously, refunds should he sesured from

these individusls who have ressived such reimbursienent,

Assistent Genarsl Counsel
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